AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Floresville Parks Foundation Committee will be held on the 19th of January, 2011 at 6:30 p.m. at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas. The following items will be discussed to wit:

•				_				
1	N	Θ	۸/	Κı	10	m	0	. (

A. C&A to appoint Floresville Parks Foundation Committee members.

Steven Trevino

- 2. Discussion/Possible Action
 - A. Funding of and participation in 2011 Holiday Extravaganza, December 17, 2011. Steven Trevino
 - B. Discuss future parks related projects.

Steven Trevino

C. Set date and time for next meeting.

Steven Trevino

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the Bulletin Board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 14th day of January, 2011 by 6:00 p.m.

Floresville Parks Foundation President